

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 153 of 2025

Thiyam Yaisana Chanu & 2 Ors

...*Petitioner/s*

Vrs.

Union of India & 2 Ors

...*Respondent/s*

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 150 of 2025

- B E F O R E -

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH
24.11.2025**

Ms. Jyotibala, learned counsel appearing for the Manipur University submitted that similar matters are coming up on 22.01.2026 and as such the learned counsel prays for taking up these matters on 22.01.2026 along with other analogous cases.

Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned Sr. counsel appearing for the petitioner submitted that an urgent need for hearing of these cases as the matter pertains to recruitment in the Manipur University.

In view of the submission made above, let these cases be listed again on 22.01.2026.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Lucy